## UNOFFICIAL COP

1423903 (062)
TRUST DEED - SECOND MORTGAGE FORM (Illinois) 23 851 859
THIS INDENTURE, WITNESSETH, That Giuseppe Seminara & Maria Seminara
(hereinafter called the Grantor), of 4425 N. Springfield Chicago, Illinois (NUMBER AND STREET) (CITY) (STATE)
f c, ad in consideration of the sum of *** TWENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FOURTEEN AND NO/100
in har paid, CONVEY_AND WARRANT_to Lawrence Spade as trustee
(CITY)
and to his accessors in trust hereinafter named, for the purpose of securing performance of the covenants and agreements herein, the following described real security, with the improvements thereon, including all heating, air-conditioning, gas and plumbing apparatus and fixtures, and everything appurtens at the reto, together with all rents, issues and profits of said premises, situated in the City
of Chicago County of Cook and State of Illinois, to-wit:
Lot 8 ir he resubdivision of Lots 7, 10, 11, 14, 15, 18, 19 and the North 10 feet of Lots 24, 25, and the North 10 feet of the West 26.54
feet of Lot 23 'n block 3 in Pearson and Kinne's Additon to Irving Park a subdivision of the South ½ of the South West ½ of the North West ½
of Section 14, Towr ship 40 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal
Meridian, in Cook (ounty, Illinois
Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virge or the homestead exemption laws of the State of Illinois. IN TRUST, nevertheless, for the purpose of securing performance of the covenants and agreements herein.  WHEREAS, The Grantor
justly indebted uponOne_installment
to COMMERCIAL NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO in instalments as follows:
Three Hundred Fifty Six and 90/100 Dolle's on the 15th day of April, 1977 and Three Hundred Fifty Six and 90/100 Dolle's on the 15th day of each month thereafter, to and including the 15th day of February, 1982, with a final payment of the balance of the loan due on the 15th day of March, 1982, with interest on the principal balance from time to time unpaid at the rate of 11.95 per cent per annum payable monthly.
THE GRANTOR covenants and agrees as follows: (1) To pay said indebtedness, and the interest thereon, as herein and in said note or notes provided, or according to any agreement extending time of payment; (2) to pay prior to the due decording to any agreement extending time of payment; (2) to pay prior to the due decording to any season assessments against said premises, and on demand to exhibit receipts therefor; (3) within sixty days after destructing or damage to religible or restore all buildings or improvements on said premises that may have been destroyed or damaged; (4) that waste to said or in 'see shall not be formmitted or suffered; (5) to keep all buildings now or at any time on said premises insured in companies to be approved by the granted erein, with loss clause attached payable first, to the first Trustee or Mortgagee, and, second, to the Trustee herein as their in a significant or of the prior of the said Mortgagees or Trustees until the indebtedness is fully paid; (6) to pay all prior the many exercises the companies to the time or times when the same shall become due and payable.
IN THE EVENT of tailure so to insure, or pay taxes or assessments, or the prior inclinational transfer of the holder of said indebtedness, may procure such insurance, or pay such taxes or assessments, or discharge or purchas are ax lien or title affecting said premises or pay all prior incumbrances and the interest thereon from time to time; and all money so paid, the creator agrees to
repay immediately without demand, and the same with interest thereon from the date of payment at the maximum rate provided by law and shall be so much additional indebtedness, secured hereby.  IN THE EVENT of a breach of any of the aforesaid covenants or agreements the whole of said indebtedness, including a rine; and all carned interest, shall, at the option of the legal holder thereof, without notes the beat immediately due and payable, and with interact error from time of such breach at the maximum rate provided by law and shall be recoverable by foreclosure thereof, or by sait at law, er b, th, the same as if all of said indebtedness had then matured by express terms.
hereof-including reasonable attorney's fees, outlays for documentary evidence, stenographer's charges, cost of procuring or completing abstract showing the whole title of said premises embracing foreclosure decree-shall be paid by the Grantor; and the like expenses and disbursements, occasioned by any suit or proceeding wherein the "golfee or any holder of any part of said indebtedness, as such, may be a party, shall also be paid by the Grantor. All such expenses and disbursements shall be an additional lien upon said premises, shall be taxed as costs and included in any decree that may be rendered in such foreshosts proceedings; which proceeding, whether decree of sale shall have been entered or not, shall not be dismissed, nor release hereof given, until argach expenses and disbursements, and the costs of suit, including attorney's fees have been paid. The Grantor for the Grantor and for implicits, executors, administrators and assigns of the Grantor waives all right to the possession of, and income from, said premises pending storage for the court in which such complaint is the large at once and without notice to the Grantor, or to any party claiming under the Grantor, appoint a receiver to take possession or charge "Nada premises with power to collect the rents, issues and profits of the said premises."
IN THE Exists of the death or removal from said Cook County of the grantee, or of his resignation, refusal or third act, then Robert Gallagher of said County is hereby appointed to be first successor in this trust; and if for any like cause said first successor fail or refuse to act, the person who shall then be the acting Recorder of Deeds of said County is hereby appointed to be second successor in this trust. And when all the aforesaid covenants and agreements are performed, the grantee or his successor in trust, shall release said premises to the party entitled, on receiving his reasonable charges.
Witness the handand sealof the Grantorthis3rd day ofMarch, 19_77
Giuseppe Semplata (SEAL)
Identification No. 30197 LUQUUS Seminara (SEAL)
This is to certify that this is the Trust Deed described in note of even thate.
Lowerece July
Lawrence Spade TRUSTEE

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF SS.			1977	MAR 16 AM 9	. <b>32</b> 0	51859 GA -	m nes
Gail Arnstadt  Gail Arnstadt  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Biste aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Biste aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Seminara  Seminara  Chey signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as cheir free and search in the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homester and search in the seminara and morarial seal this and day of March  Seminara and Maria Seminara  Chey signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as cheir free and search in the right of homester and search in	STATE OFI	llinois					
Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Semi	COUNTY OF	look					
Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appea  Scheir and Maria Seminara  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appea  Scheir and Maria Seminara  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Scheir and Maria Seminara  Diuseppe Seminara and Maria Seminara  Scheir and Maria Scheir an	Gai	1 Arnstadt			a Notary	Public in and for sa	id County, in
per onally known to the to be the same person whose name signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their signed, sealed and sealed	i,	DO HEDERY C	EDTIEV that	Diuseppe Sem:			
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free study on the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homester of homester of homester of the right of homester of home	State aforesaid,	DO HEREBY C	ERITEY that				
before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free study on the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homester of homester of homester of the right of homester of home				S whose name S	are subscribed to	o the foregoing instr	ument, appea
received a street of the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homester of the uses and notarial seal this							
Gives under making and notarial scal this 3rd day of March 19 7  M	ini 🛗	2000					
And Amstadt Notary Public  Commission Expires  100 E	100	7 1 1 2 1 7 2 7 2			м		. 7
Commission Expires  E  Notary Public  Commission Expires  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C		A	motariai sem tina				
Commission Expires  E  Notary Public  Commission Expires  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C  C	(Thpres	seal H (e)			Hail (	7 arns	ladt
Commission Expires  E  Commission Expires	Transport of the second		sion Expires Oct	3, 1979—		Notary Public	
			<u> </u>	100			
	1				<u> </u>		
	4	00 29					**
				4	•		
	-						
				4	$\mathcal{O}_{\mathbf{x}}$		
					5		
					C		<i>ي</i> ري
					, C/O		<b>7.</b>
					C/6	<b>%</b> ,	2003x
BOXNO. SECOND MORTGAGE  Trust Deed  Trust Deed  LOCATION:  N. Springfield, Chicago, 11.  MMERCIAL NATIONAL BANK 4800 N. WESTERN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625						7,0	20010003
EPPE SEMINARA & MARIA SEMINARA  LOCATION:  N. Springfield, Chicago, II.  MMERCIAL NATIONAL BANK 4800 N. WESTERN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625					C	450	SOUT POO?
BOXNO. (FUS) SECOND MORTGAGE  Trust Deed  In Springfield, Ghicago, 11.  LOCATION:  N. Springfield, Ghicago, 11.  LOCATION:  WAMERCIAL NATIONAL BANK 4800 N. WESTERN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625						7; O,	
BOXNO. TUST Deed  Trust Deed  Trust Deed  In Springfield, Chicago, II.  N. Springfield, Chicago, II.  MMERCIAL NATIONAL BANK 4800 N. WESTERN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625						750,	ZCOOLUGOZ.
BOXNO. TOND MORTGAGE  Trust Deed  Trust Deed  In Springfield, Chicago, I I Springfield, Chicago, I I Springfield, Chicago, I I Springfield National Bank 4800 N. WESTERN AVENUE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625						75°O,	2001000
EPPE SEMINARA & MARIA SE  Trust Deed  Trust Deed  Incafion:  N. Springfield, Chicago  N. Springfield, Chicago  AMMERCIAL NATIONAL BANK  4800 N. WESTERN AVENUE  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60625		ARA	1.			75°O,	2003000
EPPE SEMINARA & MARI  Trust Dec  Trust Dec  EPPE SEMINARA & MARI  LOCATION:  N. Springfield, Chi  MMERCIAL NATIONAL B  4800 N. WESTERN AVEN  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606		MINARA	, 11.			O,	200100
EPPE SEMINARA & N. Springfield,  N. Springfield,  N. Springfield,  MMERCIAL NATION  4800 N. WESTERN A  CHICAGO, ILLINOIS	 	A SEMINARA	cago, Il.			O,	Sico .
EPPE SEMINARA  LOCA  N. Springfie  N. Springfie  HWMERCIAL NAT  4800 N. WESTEF  CHICAGO, ILLING	eed.	ARIA SEMINARA	: Chicago, Il.			O,	Sico .
EPPE SEMIN  Tru  L  N. Spring  MMRERCIAL  4800 N. WE  CHICAGO, IL	ORTGAGE  Deed	6 MARIA SEMINARA	ffon: ld, Chicago, Il.			O,	Sico .
RPPE SE  N. Sp1  N. Sp1  N. CHICAGC	No morrgage Ist Deed	ARA & MARIA SEMINARA	ocalion: field, Chicago, Il.			O,	Sico .
	vo. (777) ECOND MORTGAGE rust Deed	MINARA & MARIA SEMINARA	LOCATION: ingfield, Chicago, Il.			O,	Sico .
	SECOND MORTGAGE  Trust Deed	SEMINARA & MARIA SEMINARA	LOCAMON: Springfield, Chicago, Il.		T MAN	O,	Sico .

END OF RECORDED DOCUMENT